## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## **City of Duluth Communications Office**

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 11/2/2022 SUBJECT: Media Advisory: City of Duluth and community partners to announce pilot of Duluth-centered climate action app BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Media Advisory

## City of Duluth and community partners to announce pilot of Duluth-centered climate action app

Thursday, November 3, 2022 | 11:40 AM | Lincoln Park Solar Project Site

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth, alongside community partners Ecolibrium 3 and Grid Catalyst will announce the launch of GetGreen Duluth, a pilot of a Duluth-specific version of the Seattle-based startup GetGreen's mobile app at a news conference on Thursday, November 3 at 11:40 AM at the Lincoln Park Solar Project site, which is situated just west of the M and H Station on Superior Street. Scheduled to speak are Mayor Emily Larson, City of Duluth Community Resilience and Energy Fellow Lydia Peterson, and representatives from Ecolibrium 3 and Grid Catalyst.

A press release will be sent following the announcement.

###



Lincoln Park Solar Project site